Mini slide DGSS
537751897 |  | 26.05.2023
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/05
537751897 |  | 26.05.2023
Mini slide DGSS
Characteristics
Ataglance Further information → dgss
• Compact drive

Peripherals
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[6] Shock absorber DYSS-G8-...-Y1F • Cushioning Y12
• For cushioning the end positions
• Self-adjusting, hydraulic
• Threaded sleeve included in the scope of delivery
24
[7] Stop kit DADP-...-F • For mounting shock absorbers
• For cushioning the extended end position
23
22 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/05
537751897 |  | 26.05.2023
Mini slide DGSS
Accessories
Push-infittingQSM
Pneumatic con-
nection 1
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 2
Note on materi-
als
Product weight Part no. Type
Male thread M5 For tubing outer
diameter of 3
mm
RoHS-compliant 3.4 g 153302 QSM-M5-3
For tubing out-
side diameter of
4 mm
3.2 g  q153304 QSM-M5-4
For tubing out-
side diameter of
6 mm
4.5 g  q153306 QSM-M5-6
Push-infittingQSM-...-I
Pneumatic con-
nection 1
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 2
Note on materi-
als
Product weight Part no. Type
Male thread M5 For tubing outer
diameter of 3
mm
RoHS-compliant 3.2 g 153313 QSM-M5-3-I
For tubing out-
side diameter of
4 mm
3 g  q153315 QSM-M5-4-I
For tubing out-
side diameter of
6 mm
4.4 g  q153317 QSM-M5-6-I
One-wayflowcontrolvalveGRLA
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 2
Pneumatic con-